Philippines

Dear Sir/Madam:

We are pleased to inform you that your bid for the project described below has been accepted:

Project Title Construction/Rehabilitation of Barangay Road

Location Barangay San Isidro, Malolos City, Bulacan

Contract Amount PHP 15,500,000.00 (Fifteen Million Five Hundred Thousand Pesos Only)

Contract Duration 180 Calendar Days

Source of Funds General Appropriations Act (GAA) 2025

This Notice of Award shall serve as the basis for the preparation and execution of the contract
between the Department of Public Works and Highways (DPWH) and your company.